

Date: 2 April 2015
Ref: Proc/140/0415
Subject: Clarification Letter #5 for Procurement of Cotton Flour Sacks Tender
(BID-046-GOO-ICB/15)

To whom it may concern,

Please find below questions received from one of the supplier and the reply.

Question 1	Could the bid security be more than 1% of the offer?
Answer 1	Yes
Question 2	Regarding to the technical specs: could the sack be one layer sewed in the down and on one side?
Answer 2	The proposed sewing is accepted

We are looking forward to receiving your offers before the deadline.

Thanks a lot for your attention.

Best Regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be 'Hani Khabbaz'.

Hani Khabbaz
Director General
Management Unit
Syria Recovery Trust Fund